

MARKET RELEASE

18 November 2010

WPG Resources Ltd

TRADING HALT

The securities of WPG Resources Ltd (the "Company") will be placed in pre-open at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in pre-open until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 22 November 2010 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: WPG

Styn Timmermans
Adviser, Listings (Sydney)



WPG Resources Ltd

ABN 51 109 426 502 PO Box N239, Grosvenor Place NSW 1220, Australia Level 9, Kyle House, 27-31 Macquarie Place, Sydney, NSW Australia Telephone (+612) 9251 1044 Facsimile (+612) 9247 3434

Email <u>info@wpgresources.com.au</u>
Web <u>www.wpgresources.com.au</u>

18 November 2010

Mr Styn Timmermans Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Mr Timmermans

WPG Resources Ltd (WPG) Request For Trading Halt

In accordance with ASX listing Rule 17.1, WPG Resources Ltd requests a trading halt in the Company's ordinary shares, effective immediately, pending an announcement by the Company in relation to a capital raising.

The Company requests the halt to be in place until the commencement of normal trading on the second trading day from 18 November 2010.

The trading halt will end upon successful completion of the capital raising and the announcement by the Company thereof.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely WPG Resources Ltd

B

Larissa Brown
Company Secretary